9. NON-MONETARY FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
C) Financial auxiliaries: Appraisal companies

9.31 Breakdown of appraisals:
amount of appraisals

Appraisal activity information

BE EUR millions
Property appraisals
Total
appraisals
Land Complete buildings (a)
Total
Residential use Tertiary use
Total |Urban | Rural Non-buildable Total Industrial | Other
land  |property| land
(b) Total |Primary |Secondary| Total Offices Commercial
residence | residence use
2=3+7+ 7=8+11+
1=2+25 16+23+24 [3=4a6 |4 5 6 14+15 8=9+10 |9 10 11=12+13/12 13 14 15
15 342 225 333500 64333 53502 10426 405 110919 30934 27558 3375 43156 22034 21122 24872 11958
16 385610 378895 57541 47988 9299 255 139163 36580 32992 3588 60803 28710 32092 28761 13020
17 421698 414934 63621 52060 11 345 216 137744 40054 37061 2994 51021 21510 29511 31659 15010
18 422287 413106 58210 44427 13618 165 129602 46484 42819 3664 43137 17445 25692 27632 12350
19 410180 402425 45553 33495 11 870 188 120053 53214 49427 3788 28816 19831 8985 27071 100952
20 359634 349751 41570 2911112295 163 98335 42680 39195 3485 27054 18451 8604 21468 7132
21 404 465 395822 43558 30543 12 629 386 101977 49474 45897 3577 23518 13259 10259 21768 7216
22 433794 425190 37831 2511812423 290 117 343 57 334 53247 4087 28604 18889 9715 23048 8358
23 426 607 417782 36063 24102 11 703 259 113722 54752 50602 4150 30391 18506 11885 20216 8364
24 458 874 447170 38980 27 062 11 619 299 111224 56260 51572 4688 25209 15052 10156 22758 6998
22 Q1 110412 109169 9591 6373 3194 25 31536 13908 12705 1203 919 6083 3113 5918 2514
Q2 115732 112887 10711 7355 3319 37 29884 15651 14614 1038 6232 4231 2000 6188 1813
Q3 96156 94405 6969 4273 2550 145 25748 12233 11243 990 5815 3716 2100 5697 2003
Q4 111494 108729 10559 7117 3359 83 30175 15541 14685 856 7361 4859 2502 5245 2027
23 Q1 107961 106 313 11817 8842 2862 113 28807 12873 12082 791 8702 5444 3258 5095 2137
Q2 111462 108204 8224 4989 3189 47 29488 14003 12953 1049 7940 4646 3295 5270 2276
Q3 89755 88402 6919 4088 2762 68 24019 12948 12050 898 5206 2976 2229 4120 1745
Q4 117429 114864 9104 6183 2890 31 31408 14928 13517 1411 8543 5440 3103 5731 2207
24 Q1 109190 105687 9040 6368 2548 123 23336 11994 10937 1057 4952 2920 2031 4906 1484
Q2 118936 116315 9717 6238 3430 48 26529 12510 11556 954 5665 3366 2300 6230 2125
Q3 104 115 101116 8150 5405 2702 44 26060 14302 13492 809 5748 3155 2594 4472 1537
Q4 126 633 124053 12073 9051 2938 83 35299 17455 15587 1868 8843 5612 3231 7149 1853

See notes at the end of the chapter

BANCO DE ESPANA / STATISTICAL BULLETIN




9. NON-MONETARY FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
C) Financial auxiliaries: Appraisal companies
Appraisal activity information

BE
Property appriasals
Properties
Economic | Other
Housing Offices | Business | Other | activity | property
Total premises (c) as&s[;e)ts
Total |Apartments Single-family|
houses
16=17+
20a22 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
15 118171 86945 52867 34078 5478 18200 7549 37529 2547
16 142 888 105010 64 256 40755 6508 22744 8626 36988 2315
17 169 766 130 769 78 327 52442 6026 23402 9569 41818 1984
18 172 219 136 957 84 505 52451 5535 20769 8959 50621 2454
19 183501 147 183 91018 56 164 6445 20466 9407 51120 2197
20 164 264 136 836 79 685 57151 4404 14704 8320 44324 1259
21 197 440 167 632 99 835 67 796 4868 15573 9367 51344 1502
22 202 100 169 897 104 566 65330 5052 17365 9786 66661 1256
23 197 911 168 314 99 601 68 712 4850 16106 8642 69 207 878
24 220 049 188 791 114 706 74085 5452 16837 8969 75807 1111
22 Q1 50227 42571 26630 15941 1125 4047 2484 17546 268
Q2 54974 46381 28 392 17989 1477 4642 2473 17044 274
Q3 45796 38273 23163 15110 1079 4239 2204 15521 371
Q4 51103 42671 26381 16290 1370 4437 2624 16550 343
23 Q1 47 824 40118 24293 15825 1340 4278 2087 17603 262
Q2 53130 45335 26344 18991 1150 4417 2228 17122 239
Q3 41954 35491 20868 14623 1062 3396 2005 15308 202
Q4 55004 47369 28096 19273 1299 4015 2321 19174 174
24 Q1 49300 42458 26320 16 138 824 4047 1971 23761 249
Q2 60520 51527 31115 20412 1694 4544 2756 19325 224
Q3 49 407 42798 25443 17354 1389 3225 1995 17157 342
Q4 60821 52009 31827 20181 1545 5021 2247 15564 296

See notes at the end of the chapter

Non-

property
assets

25

(e)

8725
6714
6 764
9181
7 755
9 883
8 643
8 604
8 825
11704

1243
2844
1751
2765

1648
3258
1353
2 565

3503
2621
2999
2580

9.31 (Cont’d) Breakdown of appraisals:
amount of appraisals

EUR millions

Memorandum items:

Other appraisals

Total

26=27+28

75531
71878
89 129
117 106
98 282
112 436
123011
121 424
120 499
149 239

27 645
23 089
20 296
50 393

31201
29522
22 335
37 441

37522
30 263
29074
52 380

Updates
f

27

65419
58 394
70421
93578
71994
74 602
82 951
82771
80721
87 488

17512
12 629

8 936
43 694

22 250
20016
12219
26 237

24 462
14812
13291
34923

Intermediate
appraisals
(9)

28

10112
13 483
18 709
23528
26 288
37 835
40 060
38 652
39778
61751

10132
10 460
11 360

6 699

8 950
9507
10116
11 204

13 061
15451
15783
17 456

Patrimonies|
()
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